
 
 
  

Looking Ahead  
 

¶ September 13-17 Scantron Testing week for Grades 2 through 8 

¶ September 13, 2021 Spirit Night at Chick-fil-A from 5-8 PM 

¶ September 16, 2021 School Mass for Grades 4 and 5 at 9 AM.  All are welcome! 

¶ September 16, 2021 {ǇƛǊƛǘ bƛƎƘǘ ŀǘ LǘŀƭƛŀΩǎ /ƻǊƴŜǊ ŦǊƻƳ пΥлл-8:30 PM 

¶ September 20, 2021 First Chorus Practice for the 2021-2022 school year from 3-4:30 PM 

¶ September 20, 2021 IƛƎƘ {ŎƘƻƻƭ CŀƛǊ ŀǘ {ǘΦ aŀǊƪΩǎ ŀǘ т ta 

¶ September 23, 2021 School Mass for Grades 6 through 8 at 9 AM.  All are welcome! 

¶ September 24, 2021 Annual Fund Purse Bingo 

¶ September 25, 2021 Linthicum Community Fair (Parade at 9 AM, Fair from 10 AM to 3 PM) 

¶ September 26, 2021 St. Clements Fall Festival from 11 AM to 3 PM 

¶ September 28, 2021 High School Fair at Msgr. Slade at 7 PM 

¶ September 28, 2021 I{!Ωǎ /ƘŀǊƭŜǎǘƻƴ ²ǊŀǇ hǊŘŜǊ 5ǳŜ 

¶ October 7, 2021 School-Wide Mass at 9 AM 

¶ October 8, 2021 NO SCHOOL - AOB Professional Day 

¶ October 11, 2021 Open House for Prospective Families from 9-11 AM 

¶ October 11, 2021 Spirit Night at Chick-Fil-A from 5-8 PM 

¶ October 14, 2021 EARLY DISMISSAL AT 12:15PM 

¶ October 14, 2021 Parent / Teacher Conferences from 1-7 PM 

¶ October 15, 2021 I{!Ωǎ hǳǘ-of-Uniform Day 

 

Mission Statement: 
St. Philip Neri School is dedicated to fostering Catholic faith and academic excellence. Under the guidance of the Holy Spirit, 

students are provided the opportunity to develop their gifts and talents while striving to become active members of their church.  
A foundation for future success and life-long learning is provided in partnership with the family, parish and school community. 

 

 

September 10, 2021 

INFORMATIONAL FLYERS INCLUDED IN THIS NEWSLETTER: 
Annual Fund Purse Bingo (9/24) Linthicum Community Fair (9/25)  
{ǘΦ /ƭŜƳŜƴǘΩǎ Cŀƭƭ CŜǎǘƛǾŀƭ (9/26) Parish Outreach Yard Sale (10/16)  
I{!Ωǎ ¢ǳƛǘƛƻƴ wŀŦŦƭŜ    High School Fairs Flyer 
Iht9 CƻǊ !ƭƭΩǎ CǳƴŘǊŀƛǎŜǊ όфκолύ Glory Days Fundraiser (September) 
 
 
   
     
   
       

Official PBIS Silver School & Healey Education Foundation winners of the  
2017 Innovation Award and 2018 Founders & Development Awards 

 
Social Media  

 

Facebook: 
St. Philip Neri Catholic 

School 
 

Instagram:  Spnjesters  
 

Twitter:  @StPhilipNeriSch  

St. Philip Neri School Office Å 410-859 -1212 Å office@st.philip -neri.org  
 

mailto:office@st.philip-neri.org


 

Parent Volunteering  at St. Philip Neri School  

The Archdiocese of Baltimore is committed to providing quality, healthy ministry for all 

persons, particularly for our children and youth.  

All volunteers are required to complete VIRTUS  screening an d training.  
 

Volunteer Opportunities  
 

Many opportunities are available to volunteer at St. Philip Neri.    

¶ Get involved in t he Home & School Association - They run the Ice Cream Social, the Fall 

Festival, Santa's Secret Workshop, and the Family Bingo , just to name a few!  

¶ Help in the classroom!   Many of the lower grade classrooms need a little help with 

stuffing envelopes and other tasks.   Contact your child's homeroom teacher and see 

where you can help out!  

¶ Be involved with  school events such as the Pa rish Picnic and SPN Field Day!  

¶ Be a chaperone on a class field trip!   
 

All of the opportunities  count towards Family Service Hours.   Every family must volunteer 20 

hours throughout the year or pay $250 at the end of the school year.  

 

 

 

HSAõs Tuition Raffle  
You could win your chance for a year of FREE tuition or $2500 in cash!  

You can order your tickets online at:  https://forms.diamondmindinc.com/stphilipneri/HSATuition  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Glory Days Fundraiser -  September 1 to 30  
Read flyer included in this newsletter for more details.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPIRIT NIGHT AT CHICK - FIL - A  
September 13 from 5 -8 PM 

 

 

 

SPIRIT NIGHT AT ITALIAõs  
September 16 from 4 -8:30 PM  

 

 

 

https://www.virtusonline.org/
https://forms.diamondmindinc.com/stphilipneri/HSATuition


   

DATES AND LOCATIONS OF HIGH SCHOOL FAIRS  
6:00 -8:05 PM 

All m iddle school students and their families are welcome to  attend!  

Flyer included in this newsletter!  

VIRTUS  
With our longstanding commitment in mind, all parishes and Archdiocesan 

Catholic Schools use VIRTUS, a compliance management system that allows all 

parishes and schools to facilitate compliance with Arc hdiocesan child 

protection requirements for all volunteers who work with minors, employees, 

and clergy.  

All those who wish to work or volunteer in our school must be appropriately 

screened and trained and provide three written references to the school. All  

who wish to do so must go to virtusonline.org . You will register by clicking 

"First -Time Registrant." Select: "Begin the registration process," and then 

"Baltimore Archdiocese." You will create a login -I D and password.  

Thank you for your service to our Church and especially for your commitment to 

the children and youth.    

Instructions for completi ng the online Virtus training are  included in this 

newsletter.  

VERY IMPORTANT!  

After you have completed your account ,  you MUST contact Mrs. Frazier  so 

she can contact your references.  

Please email Mrs. Frazier at  sfrazier@st.philip - neri.org .  

 

http://virtusonline.org/
mailto:sfrazier@st.philip-neri.org


  

SPN SPORTS PROGRAM 
 

SPN Sports Program Treasurer  

The SPN Sports Program is in need of a Treasurer for the upcoming year.   This 

is a great way to earn your volunteer hours for the year.   For more information, 

please contact Mike Zaccagnino at 410382 -1646 or mjzcpa@verizon.net . 
 

SPN CYO Basketball   

We are in the process of preparing for the upcoming season and are in need of 

volunteer coaches for our boys and girls teams (Grades 4 -8).  Please contact 

Mike Zaccagnino at 410 -382 -1646 or mjzcpa@verizon.net  or John Giordano at 

giorules@hotmail.com  if you are interested in coaching.   Coaching is a great way 

to fulfill your 20 -hour volunteer commitment.  

 

SPN Intramural Basketball  

The SPN Basketball Program is in need of a Commissioner to run our Intramural 

Basketball Program.   Our intramural program is for boys and girls in Pre -K-

Grade3.  Please contact Mike Zaccagnino at 410 -382 -1646 or 

mjzcpa@verion.net  or John Giordano at giorules@hotmail.com  if you are 

interested in coaching.   Being Commissioner is a great way to fulfill your  

20-hour volunteer commitment.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

HOPE For ALL  

He Opens Paths to Everyone  
 

As part of our schoolõs social 

outreach, we sponsor HOPE For All in 

their outreach ministries.   

Check out their BOWLING 

Fundraiser on September 30! The 

flyer is included in this newsletter!  
 

                                     WEBSITE:   www.hopeforall.us

                               TELEPHONE: 410-766 -0372  

                        ADDRESS:  P.O. Box 1548   

                                                Glen Burnie, Md. 21060       

                                  EMAIL: hopeforall72@gmail.com  

mailto:mjzcpa@verizon.net
mailto:mjzcpa@verizon.net
mailto:giorules@hotmail.com
mailto:mjzcpa@verion.net
mailto:giorules@hotmail.com
http://www.hopeforall.us/
http://www.hopeforall.us/
mailto:hopeforall72@gmail.com


  

SPN FELLOWSHIP SUNDAY S 

First Sunday of the Month - 8 AM to 1 PM  

 

RITE OF CHRISTIAN INITIATION OF ADULTS (RCIA)  

RCIA meets on Wednesday evenings at 7:15 PM.  

Contact Tim Feeney at tfeeney@st.philip -neri.org  for more information!  
 

PARISH OUTREACH  

Contact Donna Scott at dscott@st.philip -neri.org  with any questions about 

the SPN outreach  program! 
 

 

 

ST. PHILIP NERI PARISH EVENTS  and MINISTRIES  

WALKING WITH PURPOSE  -  WOMENõS BIBLE STUDY 

Wednesdays at 9:30 AM  and 7:00 PM. 

Any questions, email Lydia at keystroop@gmail.com. 

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION REGISTRATION   
Registration for Religious Education and First Confession/First Holy 

Communion is now open.  Forms are available in the church lobbies and on 

https://saintphilipnerichurch.net/religious -education . 

Email Laura Graham at lgraham@st.philip -neri.org if you have questions.  

BIBLE STUDY / QUESTIONS ABOUT OUR FAITH   
Fridays at 7:30 PM in the St. John Conference Room.  

Email Father Larry at ladamczyk@archbalt.org   if you have questions.  

40 DAYS OF LIFE -  To End Abortion  

September 22 to October 31 - Six Saturdays from 10 AM to NOON.  

Parishioner needed to pray at the Howard Street location.  

Contact Angel Masemore at angelmasemore@yahoo.com or call 410 -736 -8886.  

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS  
Founded on the principles of char ity, unity and fraternity, the Knights of 

Columbus was established t o bring financial aid and assistance to the sick, 

disabled and needy members and their families.  Need more information?  

Contact Greg Werner, SPN Grand Knight, at GRJASEWE@yahoo.com. 

mailto:tfeeney@st.philip-neri.org
mailto:dscott@st.philip-neri.org
mailto:keystroop@gmail.com
https://saintphilipnerichurch.net/religious-education
mailto:ladamczyk@archbalt.org
mailto:angelmasemore@yahoo.com
mailto:GRJASEWE@yahoo.com


 
 

PKA Teacher Mrs. Susan Spitzer         sspitzer@st.philip -neri.org  

PKA Aide Mrs. Caryn Hamlin         chamlin@st.philip -neri.org  

PKA Aide  Mrs. Anne Muha         amuha@st.philip-neri.org  

PKB Teacher  Mrs. Carmie Buckey         cbuckey@st.philip -neri.org  

PKB Aide        Mr s. Jeanne Carpenter         jcarpenter@st.philip -neri.org  

PKB Aide Ms. Rachel Crockett         rcrockett@st.philip -neri.org   

KA Teacher  Mrs. Sheri Massa         smassa@st.philip-neri.or g 

KA Aide  Mrs. Heather Horton         hhorton@st.philip -neri.org  

KB Teacher  Ms. Karen Markiewicz         kmarkiewicz@st.philip -neri.org  

KB Aide Mrs. Becky  Berger         bberger@st.philip -neri.org  

1A Teacher  Mrs. Deborah Flynn         dflynn@st.philip -neri.org  

1B Teacher Mrs. Cynthia Jones         cjones@st.philip -neri.org  

2A Teacher  Mrs. Melissa Johnson         mjohnson@st.philip -neri.org  

2B Teacher  Mr s. Kaitlyn McCracken      kmccracken@st.philip -neri.org  

3A Teacher  Mrs. Catherine  Feeley        cfeeley@st.philip -neri.org  

3B Teacher  Mr s. Summer Montgomery  smontgomery@st.philip -neri.org  

4A Teacher  Ms. Rebecca Burch        rburch@st.philip -neri.org  

4B Teacher  Ms. Michelle Novak         mnovak@st.philip-neri.org  

5A Teacher  Ms. Kate Hornburg         khornburg@st.philip -neri.org  

5B Teacher  Ms. Carla Johnson        cjohnson@st.philip -neri .org 

6A Homeroom Ms. Anna Schomaker          aschomaker@st.philip -neri.org  

6B Homeroom Ms. Susan Naylor         snaylor@st.philip -neri.org  

7A Homeroom Ms. Susan DeLoach        sdeloach@st.philip -neri.org  

7B Homeroom Mrs. Sally Moran         smoran@st.philip -neri.org   

8A Homeroom Ms. Natalia Skolnik             nskolnik@st.philip -neri.org  

8B Homeroom Mr. John Maranto         jmaranto@st.philip -neri.org  

  

Art Teacher  Mrs. Jen nifer  MacRobbie   jmacrobbie@st.philip -neri.org  

Librarian  Mr s. Doreen Giordano        dgiordano@st.philip -neri.org  

K-2 Music  Ms. Amy Boyd                    aboyd@st.philip -neri.org  

3-8 Music  Mr. Philip Lathroum         plathroum@st.philip -neri.org  

PE Teacher Mr. Travis Bateman         tbateman@st.philip -neri.org  

P-3 Spanish Mrs. Luz Garcia -Marrero     lgarcia@st.philip -neri.org  

4-8 Spanish Ms. Susan DeLoach        sdeloach@st.philip -neri.org  

P-3 Resource Mrs. Luz Morales -Guzman   lmorales@st.philip -neri.org  

4-8 Resource Ms. Ellen Piwko                    epiwko@st.philip -neri.org  

Counselor Ms. Sue Porembski        sporembski@st.philip -neri.org  

7-8 Latin  Ms. Susan DeLoach        sdeloach@st .philip -neri.org  

K-2 Computer  Ms. Amy Boyd                    aboyd@st.philip -neri.org  

3-8 Computer  Mr. Philip Lathroum         plathroum@st.philip -neri.org  

 

Secretary  Mrs. Susie Frazier         sfrazier@st.philip -neri.org  

Business Mgr. Mrs. Theresa Wellein         twellein@st.philip -neri.org   

Office Asst.  Mrs. Joetta Sterrett          jsterrett@st.philip -neri.org  

Health Room Mrs. Brandi Bush         healthroom@st.philip -neri.org  

Extended Care  Mrs. Carla Ratliff         cratliff@st.philip -neri.org  

Maintenance Mr. Joe Mosmiller         jmosmiller@st.philip -neri.org  

Hot Lunch  Mrs. Nancy Reed         nreed@st.philip -neri.org  

Admissions Ms. Amy Boyd               aboyd@st.philip -neri.org  

Development Mrs.  Sue Wenzlick         swenzlick@st.philip -neri.org  

 

PASTOR 

Father Andy Aaron  

AAaron@archbalt.org  

 

PRINCIPAL  

Mrs. Kate Daley  

cdaley@st.philip -neri.org  

 

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL  

Ms. Joan Brooks  

jbrooks@st.philip -neri  

 

 

 

MIDDLE SCHOOL SUBJECTS  

 

6A Religion  Mr. John Maranto  

6B Religion Ms. Susan Naylor  

6A ELA   Ms. Natalia Skolnik              

6B ELA  Ms. Susan Naylor  

6A Math  Ms. Anna Schomaker  

6B Math  Ms. Joan Brooks  

6A Science  Mrs. Sally Moran  

6B Science Mrs. Sally Moran  

6A SS   Ms. Anna Schomaker  

6B SS  Ms. Natalia Skolnik              

 

 

7A Religion  Ms. Susan DeLoach 

7B Religion Ms. Susan DeLoach 

7A ELA   Ms. Natalia Skolnik  

7B ELA  Ms. Susan Naylor               

7-1 Math  Ms. Anna Schomaker  

7-2 Math  Ms. Joan Brooks   

7A Science  Mrs. Sally Moran  

7B Science Mrs. Sally Moran  

7A SS   Mr. John Maranto  

7B SS  Mr. John Maranto  

 

8A Religion  Mrs. Kate Daley  

8B Religion Mr. John Maranto  

8A ELA   Ms. Natalia Skolni k              

8B ELA  Ms. Susan Naylor  

8-1 Math  Ms. Anna Schomaker  

8-2 Math  Ms. Joan Brooks  

8A Science  Mrs. Sally Moran  

8B Science Mrs. Sally Moran  

8A SS  Mr. John Maranto  

8B SS  Mr. John Maranto  
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